
2023 Robert Morris University Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-23   Conf: 14-8   Home: 9-5   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 4-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Sacadura (4), Black (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-176), Sacadura
(53-65), Vatakis (37-43), Black (20-22), DeVault (18-21), Garver (16-21), Matheny (3-3), Bertani (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Grover, Charlotte .257 47-47 136 27 35 7 1 3 25 53 .390 24 2 27 0 .374 1 1 1-2 84 103 16 .921
31 Resnik, Anna .244 47-47 127 23 31 5 1 0 12 38 .299 26 11 27 0 .412 1 2 5-6 78 90 7 .960
5 Sacadura, Meadow .241 47-46 133 17 32 3 0 0 21 35 .263 18 1 12 1 .336 0 4 3-3 217 20 2 .992
9 Winchell, Avery .236 42-40 123 22 29 6 0 3 27 44 .358 16 0 30 0 .321 1 2 8-9 259 10 2 .993
43 Koutsogiani, Alaina .208 47-47 130 29 27 9 2 1 12 43 .331 24 5 36 0 .352 0 6 22-25 30 106 14 .907
17 Saxen, Catalina .208 37-21 72 5 15 3 0 1 10 21 .292 5 1 11 0 .266 1 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
15 Ehrman, Julia .207 45-43 92 13 19 0 0 0 2 19 .207 9 0 15 0 .277 0 12 9-12 49 3 1 .981
29 Black, Logan .194 39-36 93 7 18 2 0 0 9 20 .215 15 0 24 0 .306 0 0 3-3 41 6 4 .922
36 Matheny, Jess .190 44-38 105 8 20 4 0 0 9 24 .229 6 3 24 0 .252 1 2 0-1 35 3 1 .974
13 Miller, Faith .180 43-37 100 7 18 1 0 0 14 19 .190 13 0 11 0 .270 2 2 0-1 119 1 0 1.000
28 Ventura, Kinsey .208 30-18 53 5 11 3 0 0 7 14 .264 7 0 13 0 .295 1 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
20 Quickel, Abby .000 31-4 17 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 3 0 .190 0 0 3-3 3 0 2 .600
24 Hoover, Mackenzie .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .216 47-47 1181 175 255 43 4 8 149 330 .279 166 24 233 1 .323 8 32 57-68 934 412 53 .962
Opponents .238 47-47 1203 160 286 40 9 18 140 398 .331 139 31 231 1 .330 9 20 74-88 936 350 75 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Vatakis, Dana 1.96 10-11 30 23 13 6-1 3 150.0 116 53 42 52 93 16 5 5 .207 9 15 0 3 7
22 Garver, Jane 2.97 7-4 23 12 3 1-1 1 77.2 80 46 33 32 69 13 3 8 .267 1 8 0 3 9
34 DeVault, Madison 3.20 7-8 23 11 5 1-1 2 81.0 84 53 37 52 68 11 1 4 .255 8 7 0 2 4
36 Matheny, Jess 21.00 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 8 8 3 1 0 0 1 .429 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 2.70 24-23 78 47 21 9 6 311.1 286 160 120 139 231 40 9 18 .238 18 31 0 9 20
Opponents 2.44 23-24 74 47 25 8 1 312.3 255 175 109 166 233 43 4 8 .216 33 24 0 8 32



2023 Robert Morris University Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Miller, Faith 120 119 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Saxen, Catalina 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ventura, Kinsey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Bertani, Bailee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Winchell, Avery 271 259 10 2 .993 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sacadura, Meadow 239 217 20 2 .992 1 53 12 .815 4 0
15 Ehrman, Julia 53 49 3 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Matheny, Jess 39 35 3 1 .974 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Vatakis, Dana 58 5 51 2 .966 0 37 6 .860 0 0
31 Resnik, Anna 175 78 90 7 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 DeVault, Madison 15 4 10 1 .933 0 18 3 .857 0 0
29 Black, Logan 51 41 6 4 .922 0 20 2 .909 1 0
11 Grover, Charlotte 203 84 103 16 .921 3 0 0 — 0 0
43 Koutsogiani, Alaina 150 30 106 14 .907 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Garver, Jane 10 0 9 1 .900 0 16 5 .762 0 0
20 Quickel, Abby 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hoover, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1399 934 412 53 .962 13 148 28 .841 5 0
Opponents 1361 936 350 75 .945 17 114 22 .838 14 1


